
RECEIVING ORDKKS—continued.

N . Whether Act or Acts of
No. Debtor K Kama ****«„, n»<,nrinHrm r«nrf Date of No. of Date of !»»„„«',,?„,, Debtor's or Bankruptcy proved

uebtorsName. Address. , Descnption. Court. Filing Petition. Matter. Receiving Order. BnS!l Creditor's in Creditor's
Order' Petition. Petition/

1963

1964

1965

1966

1967

1968

1969

1970

1971

Wightman, Charles
Collins Clarke

Hankey,' Gilbert Lionel...

Chad wick, Frederick ...

Venn, Edgar Tom

Watson, Walter

H. T. Russell and Co. ...

Kemp, Caleb

Peers, Samuel

Craig, George

32, Dorset-square, in the county of London,
lately carrying on business at 1, Fenchurch-
avenue, in the city of London, and lately
residing at 11, Palmeira - court, Hove,
Sussex

Woo iside, Marlow - on - Thames, in the
county of Buckingham, and carrying on
business at the Quarry Laundry, Marlow-
on-Thames aforesaid

Midland-road, Roys ton, near Barnsley, York-
shire

29, Bridewell-street, Devizes, in the county
of Wilts

Bratofr, Lincolnshire ...

Cambrian-chambers, 51, Broad-street, Bristol

4, Castle-street, in the city of Canterbury
carrying on business at 70, Stour-street,
Canterbury aforesaid, lately residing and
carrying on business at 15, Castle-street
aforesaid

172, Harrington-street, formerly 151, Princes-
street., both in the- county borough of
Derby

63, Winkfield-road, Wood Green, in the
county of Middlesex, lately carrying on
business at Selborne avenne, Walthamstow

Retired Merchant, lately
carrying on business as
a partner in the firm
of W. Caudery and Co.,
Merchants, 1, Fen-
church-avenue aforesaid

Laundry Proprietor

Cycle Dealer and Colliery
Winder

Butchers' Manager

Licensed Victualler and
Poultry Dealer

Financiers

Painter and Decorator ...

Journeyman Painter and
Shopkeeper

Pianoforte Manufacturer

High Court of
Justice in
Bankruptcy

By transfer from
Brighton)

Aylesbury ...

Barnsley

Bath .«

Boston

Bristol

Canterbury

Derby and Locg
Eaton

Edmonton

May 28, 1910
(At County

Court)
June 9, 1910
In High Court)

June 28, 1910

June 29, 1910

Juoe,29, 1910

June 28, 1910

June 11, 1910

June 27, 1910

June 29, 1910

June 28, 1910

664
of 1910

11
of 1910

11
of 1910

•7
of 1910

14
of 1910

30
of 1910

29
of 1»10

24
of 1910

14
Of 1910

June 28, 1910

June 28, 1910

June 29, 1910

Jane 29, 1910

June 28, 1910

June 27, 1910

June 27, 1910

June 29, 1910

June 28, 1H10

359

8

11

6

13

29

25

25

10

Creditor's...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's

Creditor's ...

Debtor's

Debtor's

Debtor's
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Sec. 4-1 (6.), Bank-
ruptcy Act, 1883

Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank-
ruptcy Act. 1883
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