## RECEIVING ORDERS—continued.

r

ł

1

Ì

No.	Debtor s Name.		Description.	Court.	Date of Filing Petition,	No. of Matter.	Date of Receiving Order.	No. of Receiving Order.	Whether Debtor's or Greditor's Petition,	Act or Acts of Bankruptcy proved in Creditor's Petition.
<b>1963</b>	Wightman, Charles Collins Clarke	32. Dorset-square, in the county of London, lately carrying on business at 1, Fenchurch- avenue, in the city of London, and lately residing at 11, Palmeira - court, Hove, Sussex	Retired Merchant, lately carrying on business as a partner in the firm of W. Caudery and Co., Merchants, 1, Fen- church-avenue aforesaid	High Court of Justice in Baokruptcy (By transfer from Brighton)	May 28, 1910 (At County Court) June 9, 1910 (In High Court)	664 of 1910	Jone 28, 1910	359	Oreditor's	Sec. 4-1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1964	Hankey, Gilbert Lionel	Woodside, Marlow - on - Thames, in the county of Buckingham, and carrying on bueiness at the Quarry Laundry, Marlow- on-Thames aforesaid	Laundry Proprietor	Aylesbury	June 28, 1910	11 of 1910	June 28, 1910	<b>8</b>	Debtor's	
1965	Chadwick, Frederick	Midland-road, Royston, near Barnsley, York- shire	Cycle Dealer and Colliery Winder	Barnsle <b>y</b> .	June 29, 1910	11 of 1910	June 29, 1910	11	Debtor's	1
1986	Venn, Edgar Tom	29, Bridewell-street, Devizes, in the county of Wilts	Butchers' Manager	Bath	June,29, 1910	.7 of 1910	June 29, 1910	6	Debtor's	
1967	Watson, Walter	Bratoft, Lincolnsbire	Licensed Victualler and Poultry Dealer	Buston	June 28, 1910	14 of 1910	June 28, 1910	13	Debtor's	
1968	H. T. Russell and Co	Cambrian-chambers, 51, Broad-street, Bristol	Financiers	Bristol	June 11, 1910	30 of 1910	June 27, 1910	29	Creditor's	Sec. 4–1 (G.), Bank- ruptcy Act, 1883
1969	Kemp, Caleb	4, Castle-street, in the city of Canterbury, carrying on business at 70, Stour-street, Canterbury aforesaid, lately residing and carrying on business at 15, Castle-street aforesaid	Painter and Decorator	Canterbury	Jane 27, 1910	29 of 1910	June 27, 1910	25	Dabtor's	
1970	Peers, Samuel	172, Harrington-street, formerly 151, Princes- street, both in the county borough of Derby	Journeyman Painter and Shopkeeper	Derby and Loog Eaton	June 29, 1910	24 of 1910	June 29, 1910	25	Debtor's	
1971	Craig, George	53, Winkfield-road, Wood Green, in the county of Middlesex, lately carrying on business at Selborne avenue, Walthamstow	Pianoforte Manufacturer	Edmonton	June 28, 1910	14 of 1910	June 28, 1910	10	Debtor's	

THE LONDON GAZETTE, JULY 1, 1910.

4719